INDUS T RIA L  AUT OMAT ION  |   INDUS T RIA L  CONT ROLLER S
FEATURES
• UNIVERSAL INPUT
• RS485
• UP TO 4 OUTPUTS
• CT INPUT
TLK 43
DISPLAY TLK43

Conformity Directive CEE EMC 2004/108/CE (EN 61326), Directive CEE BT 2006/95/CE (EN 61010-1)
To compose the part number, pls. choose one of the option for each variable
HOW TO ORDER CONNECTIONS
 TLK43
RELAYS OUT2,3,4: 3A-AC1 (1A-AC3) 250VAC
ANALOG.: 0/4 ..20 mA - 0/2..10 V SSR: 7mA/14VDC
RELAY OUT1: 5A-AC1 (2A-AC3) 250VAC
NO
(Max 20 mA)
PTC
NTC
I
ext.
gen.
OUT 12 VDC
SUPPLY
0/4..20 mA
0..50/60 mV
0/1..5 V
0/2..10 V
ACTIVE
TA HB
ACTIVE
PASSIVE
(2 wires)
4..20 mA
4..20 mA
4
Pt100
TC
INPUT
2+1 3
-
ANALOG. (TLK43)
75 6
RELAY
8
SSR
C
9 10
OUT2
G
B AGND
RS485DIG. IN (TLK43)
17
NO
OUT4
NO
11
C
12
OUT1
G
NO
13 14 15
C
OUT3
16 18
+
+